#### **East Tennessee State University**

### Digital Commons @ East Tennessee State University

**Board of Trustees Agendas and Minutes** 

**Agendas and Minutes** 

5-29-2019

# 2019 May 29 - Board of Trustees Finance and Administration **Comittee Public Notice**

Board of Trustees, East Tennessee State University

Follow this and additional works at: https://dc.etsu.edu/bot-agendas-minutes



Part of the Higher Education Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

Board of Trustees, East Tennessee State University, "2019 May 29 - Board of Trustees Finance and Administration Comittee Public Notice" (2019). Board of Trustees Agendas and Minutes. 154. https://dc.etsu.edu/bot-agendas-minutes/154

This Public Notice is brought to you for free and open access by the Agendas and Minutes at Digital Commons @ East Tennessee State University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Board of Trustees Agendas and Minutes by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ East Tennessee State University. For more information, please contact digilib@etsu.edu.

## **Board of Trustees meeting**

etsu.edu/news/2019/05-may/nr\_board\_of\_trustees\_called\_committee\_meeting.php

JOHNSON CITY (May 21, 2019) — East Tennessee State University's Board of Trustees will hold a special called meeting of the Finance and Administration Committee on Wednesday, May 29 at 9:30 a.m. to discuss proposed tuition and mandatory fees and budget for 2019-20.

In compliance with the Tennessee Tuition Transparency and Accountability Act (Tennessee Code Annotated § 49-7-1603), the ETSU Board of Trustees is providing notice of the proposed tuition and mandatory fee increase as an action item on the Board's meeting to be held in June 2019. Individuals are invited to submit written comments about the proposed increase via the online form at <a href="https://webapps.etsu.edu/RFC/PublicComment/24">https://webapps.etsu.edu/RFC/PublicComment/24</a> or by mail to the Office of the Board of Trustees, P.O. Box 70734, Johnson City, TN 37614.

All comments must be received by Wednesday, June 5, 2019.

When they become available, the agenda and accompanying materials for the meeting will be posted at <a href="www.etsu.edu/trustees">www.etsu.edu/trustees</a> under "Meeting Schedule & Materials." The meeting will take place in the President's Conference Room on the second floor of Burgin Dossett Hall and is open to the public. It will be conducted permitting participation by electronic or other means of communication.

For more information, call 423-439-4317. For disability accommodations, call the ETSU Office of Disability Services at 423-439-8346.